54
LC4-CP 30
LC4-CP 31
*a marking + on LC3-CP ...-1, - bei LC3-CP ...-2
LC4-CP 30 LC4-CP 31
®
®
Approvals

Wiring solutions for photovoltaic power systems
LC4®-CP – Connector Parts without cable
Composition of type designation
Series: LC3 or LC4
Type of product
CP Connector Part
Configuration
30 field-attachable plug
31 field-attachable socket
Polarity
-1 +
-2 –
Locking option
IT Internal locking is only unlockable with a Tool,
otherwise it can be unlocked manually
Cable section
2.5 2.5 mm²
4.0 4.0 mm²
6.0 6.0 mm²
LC4-CP 30-1 2.5 field-attachable plug + 2.5
LC4-CP 30-2 4.0 field-attachable plug – 4.0
LC4-CP 30-1 6.0 field-attachable plug + 6.0
LC4-CP 30-1 IT 6.0 field-attachable plug + 6.0
LC4-CP 31-2 4.0 field-attachable socket – 4.0
LC4-CP 30-1 IT 4.0
Package unit: 50 pieces in a cardboard box
Designation Description Polarity Section
(mm2)
Typical examples
LC
4
®
unlockable only with a tool
Features and benefits
• can be assembled any-
where on-site
• convenient for smaller
installations
• complements the wiring
concept with pre-assem-
bled, overmolded connec-
tors, like for feeding lines
• two locking options: un-
lockable either manually
or only with a tool, accord-
ing to NEC 2008 NFPA 70
• quick and easy assembly
• only one tool necessary for
2,5mm², 4 mm² and 6 mm²
• rugged and durable for
permanently reliable sys-
tem operation
• with contact-voltage pro-
tection
• highest protection degree
IP 68
• UV and ozone-resistant
• halogen-free